BOOK CLOSING DATE
The last date that people will be able to register to vote in the November 5, 2024, Municipal Election will
be Monday, October 7, 2024.

EARLY VOTING
Early voting for the November 5, 2024, Municipal Election will begin on Monday, October 21, 2024, and
end on Sunday, November 3, 2024, from 8:30 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. daily. Early voting will be conducted at
the following Venice locations:

e R.L. Anderson Administration Building, 4000 Tamiami Trail S., Venice FL 34293;
e Venice Public Library, 300 Nokomis Avenue S., Venice FL 34293

PUBLIC LOGIC AND ACCURACY (L & A) TEST
The public logic and accuracy (L & A) test for the voting and tabulation equipment will be conducted at
the Supervisor of Elections office, 2001 Adams Lane, Sarasota, Florida on Wednesday, October 9, 2024,
beginning at 9:00 a.m.

NOTICE OF

CANVASSING BOARD SCHEDULE
All Canvassing Board meetings take place at the Sarasota County Supervisor of Elections Operations
Center, 4440 Fruitville Road, Sarasota 34232, and are subject to change. The Canvassing Board Schedule
for the City of Venice Municipal Election is as follows, and changes will be posted at SarasotaVotes.gov.
Weds, Oct 9, 2024 @ 9:00 am...... Initial Vote-by-Mail Ballot Canvass after Logic & Accuracy Testing
Mon, Oct 21, 2024 @ 2:00 pm......Vote-by-Mail Ballot Canvass
Thurs, Oct 24, 2021 @ 9:00 am.... Vote-by-Mail Ballot Canvass
Mon, Oct 28, 2024 @ 9:00 am...... Vote-by-Mail Ballot Canvass
Thurs, Oct 31, 2021 @ 9:00 am.... Vote-by-Mail Ballot Canvass
Sun, Nov 3, 2024 @ 11:00 am....... Vote-by-Mail Ballot Canvass (if needed)
Mon, Nov 4, 2024 @ 3:30 pm...... Vote-by-Mail Ballot Canvass
Tues, Nov 5, 2024 @ 5:00 pm...... Election Day Canvass
Fri, Nov 8, 2024 @ 10:00 am........ Vote-by-Mail and Provisional Ballot Canvass, Unofficial Results
Fri, Nov 15, 2024 @ 5:30 pm........ 10 Day Vote-by-Mail Canvass, Official Results & Certify Election

Tues, Nov 26, 2024 @ 9:00 am..... Post Election Certification Audit

Candidate Signature Date

Dates/Times provided by the Sarasota County Supervisor of Elections and are subject to change. Always refer to
their official public meetings postings.



